APPEAL CASE # 2022 - 000009

NA

Carson City Board of Equalization

PET Submit this Petition Form no later valuation of property escaping taxati	FITION FOR than 5 p.m. of the dation, or a determination	te due. Most typ	es of appeals	must be fi	led no later than Jan	uary 15th. If the appeal involves
Please Print or Type: Part A. PROPERTY OWN NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER AS IT A			IATION (A	gent's Infe	ormation to be com	pleted in Part H)
_owes HIW Inc.						
NAME OF PETITIONER (IF DIFFERENT	THAN PROPERTY OW	NER LISTED IN PA	ART A):		TITLE	
Lowe's Home Centers, LL					Owner	
MAILING ADDRESS OF PETITIONER (S		P.O. BOX)			EMAIL ADDRESS:	
c/o Tax Dept., NB3TA, PC	Box 1000				PropertyTax@	
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	DAYTIME PI		ALTERNATE PHON	NE FAX NUMBER
Mooresville Part B. PROPERTY OW	NC	28115	(704) 693	3-2741		
Check organization type which be Sole Proprietorship Limited Liability Compant Other, please describe: The organization described The organization described Part C. RELATIONSHIP Check box which best describes Self Co-owner, partner, mant Employee or Officer of Nother, please describe: Part D. PROPERTY IDE	above was formabove is a non-poperation of the relationship of aging member wanagement Corwner of Lessee control of the contro	ed under the large of the large	Partnersh laws of the ation. \(\) PERTY (Property Ownersty Ow	ip State of State of State of State of State of State of	Corporation Government or the second of the	Governmental Agency may be necessary. ner
1. Enter Physical Address ADDRESS	s of Property: STREET/ROAD		CITY (IF	APPLICABLI	E) [COUNTY
430	Fairview Drive)	Carso		,	Carson City
Purchase Price: NA			Purchase			-
2. Enter Applicable Asses	ssor Parcel Nun	her (APN) o	r Persona	l Propert	v Account Num	nber from assessment
notice or tax bill:	300: 1 4: 00:	1001 (7 11 1.5)		.	.y ,	INOT IT WITH A COURT IN THE
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER (APR 004-012-27	N)		ACCOUN	IT NUMBER		
3. Does this appeal involv	e multiple parce	els? Yes 🗆	No 🖩		List multiple parcels	s on a separate, letter-sized sheet.
If yes, enter number of pare				l list is at	tached. 🗖	
4. Check Property Use Ty						
☐ Vacant Land		Mobile Home		undation)		
☐ Residential Property		Commercial P			☐ Industria ☐ Personal	
☐ Multi-Family Residential☐ Possessory Interest in Re		Agricultural Pr	горегцу		LI Personai	ГРгорепу
5. Check Year and Roll Ty			nealed:	<u> </u>		
■ 2022-2023 Secured Roll		2021-202			□ 2021	I-2022 Supplemental Roll
Part E. VALUE OF PRO		L 2021-202	.2 0113004	GG (XOII		-2022 Oupplomontain ton
Property Owner: What is the v definition of Full Cash Value.		ite N/A on each	line for valu	es which a	re not being appea	led. See NRS 361.025 for the
Property Type	Assessor	's Taxable Valu	e		Owner's Opi	nion of Value
Land		\$4,392,940				39,954
Buildings		\$7,151,291			\$6,73	35,534

CBE Petition Form

Personal Property

Possessory Interest in real property	NA			NA NA	
Exempt Value	NA				
Total	\$11,544	1,231		\$9,875,488	
Part F. TYPE OF APPE Check box which best describes		County Board to take iu	risdiction to h	ear the appeal.	
NRS 361.357: The full cash					
NRS 361.356: My property property.	,, ,	•			nparable location to my
NRS 361.355: My property proof showing the owner, lo			-		and I have attached the
NRS 361.155: I request a re	•		•	•	
NRS 361A.280: The Assess		, ,	•		d taxes are now due
NRS 361.769: My property	-				a taxoo aro non ado.
Part G. WRITE A STAT	<u> </u>				OUR APPEAL,
REQUEST FOR REVIEW The large year over year increase is n	-	•	EPARATE F	PAGE IF MORE ROOM	M IS NEEDED).
The large year over year morease is n	or supported by market date	<u></u>			
		VERIFICATION			
I verify (or declare) under pena any accompanying statements (1) the person who owns or co- interest, possessory interest, be Owner or an affiliate of the Pro- certify I have authorized each a agent named in Part H	or documents, is true, ntrols taxable property eneficial interest or be perty Owner and I am	, correct, and complete y, or possesses in its e neficial use, pursuant t acting within the scop o represent the Prope	to the best o entirety taxable o NRS 361.334 se of my empl ty Owner as s	f my knowledge and belie e property, or the lessee of t; or (2) I am a person emp oyment. If Part H below i stated and I have the auth	f; and that I am either or user of a leasehold bloyed by the Property s completed, I further nority to appoint each
Mat Die Colon		Real F	Property Tax	Accountant, Lowe's H	lome Centers
Petitioner Signature		Title			
Natalie Cohen		1/13/	2022		
Print Name of Signatory Part H. AUTHORIZATION represent the Property Owner/F				including an attorney, has	s been appointed to
I hereby authorize the agen Equalization and to contest th authorize the agent listed belo hearings and matters including the appeal of property valuation	e value and/or exemp ow to receive all notic g stipulations and with	ption established for t es and decision letter ndrawals before the C	ne properties s related ther ounty Board o	named in Part D(2) of the eto; and represent the Port Equalization. This authors	nis Petition. I further etitioner in all related
List additional authorized age Authorized Agent Contact Ir		et as needed, including	printed name	, contact information, sign	nature, title and date.
NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGENT:	amin A. Blair	TITI	Agent		
AUTHORIZED AGENT COMPANY, IF APPL Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP			NIL ADDRESS: be	enjamin.blair@fae	gredrinker.com
MAÏLING ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED AGE	:NT (STREET ADDRESS OR P.	^{.о. вох)} 300 N Mer	idian Stre	eet, Suite 2500	
Indianapolis	STATE IN	ZIP CODE DAYTIM 46204 (317) 23	E PHONE 7-1206	ALTERNATE PHONE	FAX NUMBER
Authorized Agent must check ed	ıch applicable statemei	nt and sign below.			
I hereby accept appointmen	t as the authorized age	ent of the Property Own	er in proceedi	ings before the County Bo	ard.
I verify (or declare) under princluding any accompanying set the authorized agent with authorithe Agent Authorization Form	penalty of perjury und tatements or documer ority to petition the Sta	ler the laws of the Stants, is true, correct, and the Board subject to the	te of Nevada d complete to	that the foregoing and a the best of my knowledg	Il information hereon, e and belief; and I am
· Pena	771	Agen	t		
Authorized Agent Signature		Title			
Benjamin A. Blair		1/13/	2022		
Print Name of Signatory		Date			
I hereby withdraw my appe	eal to the County Roard	of Faualization			
i noreby withdraw my appe	an to the county board	or Equalization.			

Date

Signature of Owner or Authorized Agent/Attorney

January 28, 2022

NOTICE OF HEARING

Benjamin A. Blair 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2500 Indianapolis, IN 46204

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Return Receipt Requested 7009 2820 0003 7789 4486

VIA EMAIL: benjamin.blair@faegredrinker.com

Case #2022-000009

HEARING DATE: HEARING TIME: HEARING LOCATION: Tuesday, February 8, 2022 9:00 a.m. (approximately) Carson City Community Center Robert "Bob" Crowell Board Room

851 East William Street Carson City, Nevada

PROPERTY INFORMATION:

430 Fairview Drive, APN 004-012-27

LEGAL AUTHORITY AND JURISDICTION OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION: NRS 361.345 to NRS 361.365

Dear Mr. Blair:

The Carson City Board of Equalization will hear the Petition for Review of Assessed Valuation of Lowes HIW Inc. on the date and at the location indicated above. Please be advised that the time is approximate and, although you may be assured the matter will not be heard prior to the stated time; please be prepared for possible delays as there are other items scheduled for this hearing.

Please be aware that the Carson City Board of Equalization will limit its consideration to the Petition. Information regarding the rules of practice and procedure before the Carson City Board of Equalization are enclosed, together with the agenda. Other supporting materials will be provided to you by the Assessor's Office.

Please contact the Carson City Assessor's Office, at 887-2130, with any question.

Sincerely,

AUBREY ROWLATT, Clerk **BOARD OF EQUALIZATION**

By:

/kmk Encl.

Dave Dawley, Assessor c:

Benjamin Johnson, Deputy District Attorney

CERTIFIED MAILTM RECEIPT	U.S. Postal Service	
CLITTI IED IIII	CERTIFIED MAIL	RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provide

(Domestic Mail Only, No Institution of the Community of t

0	1000		C	3000000	A	l	<u>U</u>	S	See and the second
	Post	age	\$			4			

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

Postmark Here

Sent To

4486

7789

6000

7789 ዛዛቆ6

6000

2820 2820

7009

Street; Apt. No or PO Box No. City, State, ZIF

Benjamin A. Blair 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2500 Indianapolis, IN 46204

PS Form 3800, August 2006

See Reverse for Instructions

CARSON CITY CLERK
PUBLIC MEETINGS DIVISION
855 E. MUSSER ST., STE. 1032
CARSON CITY, NV 89701



2, and 3. Also complete X address on the reverse In Delivery is desired. X address on the reverse In the back of the mailpiece, bace permits. B. Received by (Printed Name) C. D Is delivery address different from item 1? If YES, enter delivery address below: I	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
The back of the mailplece, the back of the mailplece, bace permits. D. Is delivery address different from Iteration	 Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print vour name and address on the reverse 	A. Signature A. Signature
D. is delivery address of if YES, enter delivery and street, Suite 2500 N 46204 Service Type Certified Mail Circumated Mail	so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, or on the front if space permits.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
A. Blair ridian Street, Suite 2500 Service Type 3. Service Type Certified Mall Degistered Certified Mall Dissured Malls Certified Malls Certified Malls Certified Malls Certified Degistered Certified Malls Certified Degistered Certified Degistered Certified Degistered Degiste	1. Article Addressed to:	☐ D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
Ils, IN 46204 Service Jype Cartified Mall Cartified Mall Cartified Mall Cartified Mall A. Restricted Delivery?	Benjamin A. Blair 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2500	
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 7009 2820 0003 7789 4486	Indianapolis, IN 46204	Service Type Recutified Mail Registered Insured Mail
prijce lahel)		
(Haristel Holl Selvice (abov)	ervice (abel)	820 0003 7789 4486

qleoen gnilism A = Minebi eupinu A = Mileb to brosen A = Certified Mail

If a postmark on cle at the post receipt is not nee notibbs ns 107 = 101 to 101 to

E For an additional delivery. To obtail delivery. To obtail fee. Endorse mail a duplicate return equired.

ONARUSNI ON Passel pleas ai lisM bailineO 🔳 m Certified Mail ma bniməR insiroqmi

PS Form 3800, August VS :TNATAO9MI